TWAD BOARD - INVITATION OF BIDS- TWO COVER -ITEMWAR TENDER SYSTEM(3 rd Call)				
IFB No.		F. WSIS to Thenkarai T.P. /SDO I/ CW /2020 /Dt.20.07.2020		
Fund		NABARD Loan Assistance under RIDF XXV(2019-20)/NABARD State Share		
Eligibility		Registered Class I Bidders		
Tender Invitee		The Chief Engineer, TWAD Board, No.1/1,Sambakulam, Ganesh Nagar,Mattuthavani, Madurai - 625007		
Sale of Bid& Place of Sale		25.07.2020 to24.08.2020 up to 17.45 hours At O/o the Executive Engineer,TWAD Board, RWS Division, Theni,Tamilnaduby cash or by DemandDraft for Rs.1000+ GSTin favour of Executive Engineer, TWAD Board, RWS Division, Thenipayable at Theni.		
Down loading website		(Free of cost)at <u>www.tenders.tn.gov.in</u> and <u>www.twadboard.tn.gov.in</u> .		
Pre Bid meeting		12.08.2020 at 11.00 hours at the office of the Tender Invitee		
Bid Submission		26.08.2020 before 15.00 hours at the office of the Tender Invitee in person or through post. This office will not be held responsible for postal delay, if any.		
Bid opening		26.08.2020 at 15.30 hours at the office of the Tender Invitee		
SI. No.	Name of work		Approximate value of work (Rs.in Crore including GST)	Bid security (Rs.in lakh)
1	Providing WSIStoThenkarai Town Panchayat in Theni District including maintenance for a period of 12 months (Period of completion – 12 months)		6.42	4.82
Chief Engineer, TWAD Board, Madurai				

Sd/-P.Manimohan,dt.20.07.2020 Chief Engineer(i/c), TWAD Board, Madurai